BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 230161

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 10/23/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Opportunity to Provide Comments and Agenda.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.
Digitally signed by
BOOth / Booth, Avery (UTC)

Date: 2023.10.23
Avery (UTC)  go0450-0700

Avery Booth, Records Management
Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael .parvinen@cngc.com

Mark Sellers-Vaughn, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, mark.sellers-vaughn@cngc.com
Shawn Bonfield, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com
Irion Sanger, Sanger Law, PC, irion@sanger-law.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
efiling@nwnatural .com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy , jon.piliaris@pse.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Benjamin Mayer, ben.mayer @klgates.com

Kelly Hal, Kelly@climatesolutions.org

EricaLee-Pella, Northwest Natural Gas Company, erica.lee-pella@nwnatural.com

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov

Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov






Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Annabel Drayton, annabel @nwenergy.org

Bill Drumheller, Washington Department of Ecology, bdru461@ecy.wa.gov
Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Joni Sliger, Sanger Law, joni @sanger-law.com

Shay Bauman, Shay.Bauman@atg.wa.gov

Ryan Sigurdson, ryan.sigurdson@nwnatural.com

Molly Brewer, WUTC, molly.brewer@utc.wa.gov

Y ochanan Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Heather Moline, WUTC, heather.moline@utc.wa.gov

Lori Blattner, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Lori.blattner @intgas.com
Aaron Tam, aaron.tam@atg.wa.gov

PacifiCorp, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com

Sommer Moser, §m@dvclaw.com

KelimaY akupova, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., kelima.yakupova@pse.com
Jessica Zahnow, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., jessica.zahnow@pse.com
Dustin Prater, dustin@sanger-law.com

Mary Wiencke, Public Generating Pool, mwiencke@publicgeneratingpool .com
Charlee Thompson, charlee@nwenergy.org

Keith Quinata, WUTC, keith.quinata@utc.wa.gov

Altinay Karasapan, altinay.karasapan@climatesolutions.org

Josephine Strauss, josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov

Megan Larkin, megan.larkin@climatesol utions.org

Kate Brouns, kate@renewablenw.org

Orran Balagopalan, obalagopa an@smwlaw.com

Mike Griswold, mtg@ansergy.com

Yao Yin, Yao.Yin@puc.idaho.gov

Robert Earle, robert@aleallc.com

Nelli Doroshkin, ndoroshkin@invenergy.com

Zapure Shahumyan, zepure.shahumyan@pacificorp.com

Caitlin Kreen, caitlin@waconservationaction.org

Denelle Peacey, denelle_peacey @transalta.com

Ecology, Ahay461@ECY .WA.GOV

Ecology, luma461@ECY .WA.GOV

Ecology, dnix461@ECY .WA.GOV

Ecology, liked61@ECY .WA.GOV

Nikkole Hughes, nhughes@publicgeneratingpool.com

Charlie Inman, WUTC, Charlie.|nman@utc.wa.gov

Noelia Gravotta, ngravotta@earthjustice.org



Dave Churchman, dchurchman@gcpud.org
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